Terms of Service

MAKING DONATIONS

You can use your Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. individual Digital donation account to authorize and make donations to Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. By using this method to perform transactions, you represent and warrant to us that you are authorized to use such a donation method, and that any transactions made using such method are for lawful purposes only. Once a donation is processed, the donation cannot be cancelled by Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. and we have no obligation to honor any request to stop, correct, reverse or recall a donation.

FEES

Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. does not charge processing or other fees for any offering or donations, unless the giver elects to help cover processing fees incurred by Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. by voluntarily contributing more. Your financial institution(s) may also charge fees for processing your donation and/or if you have insufficient funds to cover a donation, and/or for currency conversions. You are solely responsible for these fees and charges.

CURRENCY

Donations are processed using Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. local currency (donations are processed in CAD). If you utilize a different form of currency from that of Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. (e.g., the account you make a donation from is in USD and the Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. only accepts CAD), donation would be processed in the Organizations form of currency (e.g., CAD in the immediately preceding example) and you (as an Individual) may incur additional fees, which will be charged to your selected donation method.

RESPONSIBILITY FOR UNAUTHORIZED DONATIONS AND ERRORS

Where an Error occurs (as defined below), we will endeavor to rectify the Error if we determine it is solely Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc fault.

An "Error" is defined as:

- An incorrect amount is debited or credited to your account than what you authorized.
- A computational or mathematical error related to your account.

The following are NOT considered Errors and you are solely responsible for transactions made in these situations:

- If you give someone access to your account (by giving them Login Info) and they
 use your account without your knowledge or permission;
- Invalidation and reversal of a donation as a result of refunds, reversals or chargebacks;
- Delays that result from holds, limits or reviews;
- Delays related to the time it may take for a transaction to be completed;
- Your errors in making a transaction (for example, mistyping an amount of money that you are sending);
- Stolen account credentials, or other use of your credentials without your permission by a third party, prior to your notifying us and your card, bank account, and other financial services providers, and having them and us block the compromised accounts; or
- Any other non-Error.

In case of Error or questions about donations made, contact Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. as soon as you can at: praisecathedralwc@gmail.com, by telephone: 905-828-4870 or by mail: 6785 Millcreek Drive Mississauga, ON L5N 5M4. You must notify us immediately if you think there may be an Error or if you need more information about an Error. To rectify processing Errors, you must provide any and all information required by us, including your name and identifying information, description of the type of Error or suspected Error, why you believe there is or may be an Error or need more information, and the dollar amount of the suspected Error. If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your description of events or questions in writing. We will also need the confirmation received after the transaction. While we will attempt to resolve Errors quickly, we make no representations or warranties as to how quickly we can resolve an Error.

Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. will endeavor to rectify any Error that we discover to be solely Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. fault, for example, by appropriately crediting or debiting your account for the difference in credits or debits to your account due to our Error. Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. is not responsible for any other losses or damages due to Error or otherwise, regardless of whether such damages constitute direct, indirect, consequential or other forms of damages. For example, in no event is Praise Cathedral Worship Centre, Inc. responsible for overdraft fees, insufficient funds, inaccurate reporting, or other damages.

CONTACT US: For questions or concerns regarding these Terms of Services, please

contact us at: praisecathedralwc@gmail.com;

By Phone: 905-828-4870

By Mail: Praise Cathedral Worship Centre Inc.

ATTN: Donovan McLean 6785 Millcreek Drive

Mississauga, ON L5N5M4